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BO JOY FARM QUARRYVILLE

NANCY 27,555 1079 903
SAMUEL F LONG PEACH BOTTOM

VELMA 27,689 1021 901
LIL 25,703 958 806

BALMER BROTHERS MANHEIM
389 27,570 928 900
411 28,676 1141 897
290 Y 27,606 1035 818
241 Y 27,884 962 817
333 26,404 1022 807

BUCKNEL HOLSTEINS MANHEIM
TONE 28,988 1019 900
MERCUR 25,445 1004 800

EUGENE & LORFTTA SMUCKER NEW HOLLAND
1290 29,506 1039 900
1174 33,319 932 865

JOHN S NOLT NFW HOLLAND
PRINCE 30,598 1126 895
PRINCE 29,001 1064 844

CHRIST K STOLTZFUS LEOLA
NELLIE 29,984 1152 895
RETA 25,799 1004 847

LARRY D HEPSHEY MANHEIM
53 28,279 1077 894
09 28,926 1048 835
91 26,863 925 813

GRAYWOOD FARMS PEACH BOTTOM
1276 31,559 1113 894
1425 28,576 989 866
1621 27,794 1584 846
1659 27,076 941 845
1812 27,910 914 830
1785 27,306 1177 807
1663 27,039 882 805
1730 27,317 884 805

BkC HERSHEY FARMS MOUNTVILLE
467 27,964 1105 893

SANDY HOLLOW FARM RONKS
35 27,719 854

FAHNESTOCK FARMS MANHEIM
93 28,358 1020 890
114 27,083 1072 874
399 29,626 1260 865
304 28,925 950 858

RED KNOB FARM PEACH BOTTOM
2024 27,717 1093 890
203 5 29,394 1106 889
2182 25,965 1030 864
1985 28,389 1186 851
1405 25,812 942 825
96 25,692 1081 823
1650 28 140 1062 803

MAPLEHOFE FARMS INC QUARRYVILLE
11 32,106 936 889
97 24,254 910 827

BEL RIDGE FARM PARADISE, PA
27,575 1184 889
29,835 999 879
27,191 994 843
i 6 809 9/5 836

LITIP7
27,628 1097 887

GAP

MICHEAL L CASSEL
50
0R29

DAVID B FISHER
EMILY
BELL

WILMER R MARTIN
SPARLE

SYLVAN M BLANK
DAISY

893

S & A KREIDER Sc SONS
325
5H335

TRITOWN FARM
JEWEL
DAISY

STEVIE Z CLICK
NELLIE

EUGENE S. SUSAN HESS
VELMA
NINA
TRINA

PAUL S SAUDER
TANG64
INGR63

AMOS S LAPP
MICKEY

JOHN B GROFF
DANNY

WINDMILL FARM
BELLE

STEPHEN S KING
CAROL
MAMIE

RICHARD N SAUDER
OCTAVE
DUSTER

EARL N LANDIS
DAFODI

SAMUEL B SMUCKER
PATSY

MISTI KNOLL FARM
HAPPY
LOIS

STEVEN M HERR
345

KEITH L BEILER
POLLY
TWIST

Am
BETSY
BARBIE
BLACKI

PHILIP t- FIM HI TRSq

187

ABNER E
99
EDNA

KING

WATERLOO FARM
r ORI

MICHAEL L NI °SI i
987

/9 503
i,c 8 A

1115 885
WASHINGTON BORO

96 885
900 841

GORDONVILLE
112 b 882

QUARRYVILLE
1188 882
942 855

NEW HOLLAND
917 882

NFU PROVIDENCE
So 2 881

1055 877
975 830

EPHRATA
906

1061
STEVENS

937 878
983 843

QUARRYVILLE
1014 878
1154 804
1134 802

EAST EARL
1042 877
943 844

HOLTWOOD
924 876
970 847

1078 816
826 813

ELIZABETHTOWN
988 875
956 838
717 806

RONKS
1044

PARADISE
1130 873
1230 858

979 855
1140 824

917 801
LANCASTER

936 873
GAP

DENNIS H FREY
44

EMANUEL JAY LANTZ
RHONDI
PARKIE

FLINTSTONE ACRES
EDNA

AARON R ZEISET
24
59
08

CLAIR N OBERHOLIZER
PENNY
11
MILKWA

MICHAEL MARTIN
46
59

NELSON H WENGER
ANYA

28,915
26,808

MANHEIM
908
949

863
824

GORDONVILLE
27,788 983 861
25,348 951 843

30,183
STEVENS

935 860

SAMUEL B LAPP
JADE

CEPE ST h SIOLTZEUS
CINDY
MINDY

JOHN S AND BARbAI A
IRINA

OAEPIDOF FARM

'/I, 111

GLEN N HUPSH
05
69

STEPHEN L WEAVER
70
48

ANDREW BATDORF
63
618
178

ALVIN Z ZEISET
NANCY
JILL

KEN + LISA WIKER
264
309
48
97

28,348
'9 411

KING
2 6 9 r 2

18 308
9 891

811

31,348
26,386

30,287
30,622

33,908
26,477
28,217

28,750
28,655

27,944
28,020
26,724
26,512

26,695
24,675
25,571

PAUL + MARK MILLER
448
459
97

ELMER J KING
76

EPHRAIM K FISHER
ALMA
ALICE
PEGGY
JEMIMA
VERA

JAY V FUNK
183

DARYL + SAM MARTIN
6b6 26,
421 29,
513 28,
686 28,
66E 28,
668 27,

R EDWIN & JILL K HARNISH
MELODY

BARRY KREIDER
5 3
13

TOM ZARTMAN
196

EDWARD S SENSENICH
BEAUTY

33,139

28,252
29,791
27,828
29,919
28,412

29,508

356
969
986
233
175
629

,771

29,467
27,782

880
839

875

1125 872
998 867

1053 859
987 819
848 807
898 802

CHRISTIANA
922 871

MOUNT JOY
952 866
943 818

EPHRATA
103928,124 866

DOUGLAS L HAWTHORNE
83

ABNER S. KING
SUE

AMOS S. BEILER
VIOLET

JOHN S STOLTZFUS
JOYCE
FREDA

LEONARD J STOLTZFUS
TARA
GLEMBA

DONALD R BARE
93
36

MELVIN F ZOOK
BETSY

JAY RICHARD GROFF
43
98
138

JAMES A HESS
CAMILL

JASON E CLICK
252

JAMES S LANTZ
BESS

DAVID S KING
WHITEY
BLACKY

REUBEN KING
GUSTO

MAPLEBRINK FARM
02

DAVID + SYLVIA KING
BLACKY

WELSH VUE FARM
DAINTY

GLENN H WENGER
50

JONAS E BEILER
MAXIE

ABNER K CLICK
LESA

NEW HOLLAND
29,107 1204 860

QUARRYVILLE
855 859
847 828

27,086
26,885

LEOLA
29,464 1067 857
26,364 1142 827

LANCASTER
1010 856

MARIETTA
25,691 1139 856
25,734 776 819
25,752 981 803

LANCASTER
974 855
920 829

LEOLA
26,775

27,562

27,991

27,908
27,793

754 855
MOUNT JOY

981 854
GORDONVILLE

916 854
LANCASTER

26,769 1117 854
24,514 969 805

REINHOLDS
28,895 1025 853
29,038 997 844

EZRA Z HORST
26
91
10

28,400

31,278

27,277

29,521

MANHEIM

LITITZ
930 Bb3

ABRAHAM SHFLL { JR
LOUANN

PHILIP HOP ST
FRAN

GIDEON FISHER
07

873 852
NEW HOLLAND

913 851
KINZER

26,042 918 851
30,914 991 830

NEW PROVIDENCE
27,202 1192 850

PARADISE
31,745 1077
25,123 945

RONKS

849
825

29,254 1191 848
29,789 968 801

ELIZABETHTOWN
26,909 1119 848

LITITZ
30,428 1004
27,509 758

25,713
EPHRATA

927
LEOLA

27,878 975
29,248 1093
26,047 943

848
801

847

847
842
809

ELIZABETHTOWN
29,258 1095 846
26,973 983 839
26,114 1041 822

DENVER
28,850 947
26,082 860

MANHEIM

846
806

26,364 1150 843
BAINBRIDGE

893 843
TALMAGE

884
MANHEIM

24,429 844 840

28,536

29,563 843

NEW HOLLAND
28,702 1209 840
26,573 773 823

GAP
30,115 1019
25,551 1128

WHEAT!AND DAIRY
JUDY

839
805

LANCASTER
25,887 943 839
24,561 883 821

29,527
KINZERS

1040 837
MANHEIM

29,767 998 836
23,688 1089 827
24,054 1086 807

QUARRYVILLE
898 83525,393

GAP PA 17527
27,121 1051 835

28,314
LEOLA

1055 834
LANCASTER

23,839 808 834
29,260 919 817

LANCASTER
791 833

MANHEIM
28,905 1134 832

32,862

25,989
RONKS

985
GAP

1174
EPHRATA

26,425

25,050 1038

831

831

AR LEN FARM

831

27,268
RONKS

793
GAP

26,903 1142

831

830
QUARRYVILLE

25,850 899 829
25,226 987 825
27,545 857 800

MANHEIM
28,862 1090 829

EPHRATA
27,991 1102 828

QUARRYVILLE
807 828

CHURCHTOWN
1144 828

LITITZ

25,351

31,451

TopLancaster DHIA Cows By Protein For September
LITTLE
TURNIP

TIMOTHY KURTZ
53
435
490

LLOYD B SENSENIG
DIXIE

LYNN ROYER
BARRI
RUSTY

AMOS MARTIN
BRANDY

LINDEN DALE FARM
MISTY

SAMUEL K LAPP JR
130

SAMUEL Z ESH
ALTA
LIZ

MERVIN B NEWSWANGER
133

J. MICHEAL EBY
PAN

NORMAN H NOLT
JEWEL

ABNER S ESH
FAY
BETSY

GARY & JENNY BOWMAN
LAROSE

GLENN F SHENK
116

DANIEL B ZOOK JR
RICKY

SYLVAN B LAPP
175

DANIEL S STOLTZFUS
38

SWAMP MEADOW FARM
LUCY
ESTER

DAVID H BEILER
JOY

J & M TRIMBLE
45

DAVID D FISHER
REGINA

STEVIE G KING
APRIL

NICE VIEW FARM
LEGION

HENRY F STOLTZFUS JR
ROXY

WILMER L SHERTZER
GINA

JOHN G GOOD
PAM

PIN-OAK FARM
PEACH

JOSEPH C WIVELL
MAISIE

ROBERT L SHELLY
PARIS

ISAAC A ESH
PATCHE

DAVID R SMUCKER
1225

JAMES E OBERHOLTZER
36

SYLVAN F KING
57

LEBANON COUNTY

E LAVERN MARTIN
MONA
BETSY
TWINKL
ABBY

MEADOW-WOOD FARM
1012
1025
538
404
1032
526
397
132
414
983
03
1059
1046
486
989
667
972
123
465
77
651

ADAM & LISA SONNEN
VEST
LOVSIC

CURVE ACRES FARM
57
54
94
98
52
17
35
48
111

WHITE b:
15
87
20

RCH FARM

THOMAS+SHIRLEY KRALL
387
140
57
38
148

ARLIN W HIGH
23
45

28,796
26,424

25,070
26,460
24,386

26,191

25,546
24,247

29,697

24,412

26,236

25,515
28,748

27,590

25,286

27,822

28,082
26,644

27,275

25,677

25,750

26,493

26,590

27,438
27,189

27,789

23,991

914 827
927 811

ELVERSON
1268

29,212

827
943

28,259

25,100

27,699

816
865 807

QUARRYVILLE

25,993

23,828

28,151

24,869

984 826
LANCASTER

25,78?

844
1090

HOLTWOOD

25,986

1012
RONKS

24,622

27,791

824
808

823

915 822
LANCASTER

1071 822
LITITZ

862
980

822
801

EAST EARL
961 821

GORDONVILLE
865 820

LEOLA
967 820

PARADISE
852 819
721 811

QUARRYVILLE
1108 819

LITITZ
1103 819

GORDONVILLE
939 817

ATGLEN
1136

DRUMORE
1001 815

LANCASTER
977 814

1001 812
RONKS

1079

26,127

816

813

813
DRUMORE

1060
EPHRATA

1022 810
LANCASTER

1151 810
EPHRATA

957
LITITZ

1143
COLUMBIA

600
NARVON

810

309

946 807
STRASBURG

808

952
COLUMBIA
1035

MANHEIM
975

806

804

DREWMORE
803

933 803
NEW HOLLAND

1020
EPHRATA

802

1022
LEOLA

802

950 801

NEWMANSTOWN
35,982 1757 1170
39,204 1260 1119
35,017 1056 970
29,518 1200 924

LEBANON
857 1044

1082 984
1140 954

980 953
937 952

1157 937
1048 909
1234 896
1142 896
1116 893
1033 890

992 879
1103 847
1050 841
1008 839
860 837
989 836
931 834

1016 830
956 814
870 800

RICHLAND
34,999 1129 1018
24.121 1011 818

NEWMANSTOWN
31,458 1101 1006
32,847 1099 973
30,230 1243 952
29,591 1011 928
33,286 1057 923
34,434 1056 893
30,323 1054 891
29,910 1063 877
27,742 1053 841

MYERSTOWN
35,953 1332 982
32,773 1173 945
27,913 841 845

LEBANON
30,940 846
31,131 1045
24,860 1043
25,455 805
22,703 627

LEBANON
29.122 1066

.
_ 26,064 893

(Turn to Pago D7)

33,297
27,874
31,117
31,967
28,752
29,817
27,613
28,353
29,399
29,426
28,056
29,375
25,421
25,333
26,406
28,717
25,762
25,134
28,076
29,225
22,849

966
896
871
859
807

882
819


